

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2024	4-0738	Version:	1				
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed Finally		
File created:	7/12	/2024			In control:	Committee on Public Works a	nd Infrastructure	
On agenda:	7/16	/2024			Final action:	7/30/2024		
Enactment date:	7/30	/2024			Enactment #:	553		
Effective date:	7/30	/2024						
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh and the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure to apply for a grant from the Pennsylvania Department of Economic Development's Greenways, Trails, and Recreation Program for the Schenley Park Connector Project. The grant proposal includes an ask of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000.00) with a local match of One Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars and Forty-Two Cents (\$123,195.42) for a total project cost of Three Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand One Hundred Ninety -Five Dollars and Forty-Two Cents (\$373,195.42) for this stated purpose.							
Sponsors:					•	,		
Indexes:	GRANT(S)							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 20)24-0738 (Cover Lette	r-GTF	RP letter - Scher	ley 2024 - signed, 2. Summary 2	2024-0738	
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	ion	Result	
7/30/2024	1	City Cou	ncil		Pa	ssed Finally	Pass	
7/30/2024	1	Mayor			Się	ned by the Mayor		
7/24/2024	1	Standing	g Committee	Э	Aff	irmatively Recommended	Pass	
7/23/2024	1	City Cou	ncil		Re	ad and referred		
7/23/2024	1	City Cou	ncil		Wa	aived under Rule 8	Pass	
7/16/2024	1	City Cou	ncil		No	t introduced		
7/16/2024	1	City Cou	ncil		wit	hdrawn from the Agenda		
7/40/0004		014			-	a da se da se fa se a d		

Resolution authorizing the Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh and the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure to apply for a grant from the Pennsylvania Department of Economic Development's Greenways, Trails, and Recreation Program for the Schenley Park Connector Project. The grant proposal includes an ask of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000.00) with a local match of One Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars and Forty-Two Cents (\$123,195.42) for a total project cost of Three Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars and Forty-Five Dollars and Forty-Two Cents (\$373,195.42) for this stated purpose.

Read and referred

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor of the City of Pittsburgh and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are authorized to apply for a grant from Pennsylvania Department of Economic Development's Greenways, Trails, and Recreation Program for the Schenley Park

7/16/2024

1

City Council

File #: 2024-0738, Version: 1

Connector Project. The grant proposal includes an ask of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$250,000.00) with a local match of One Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars and Forty-Two Cents (\$123,195.42) for a total project cost of Three Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars and Forty-Two Cents (\$373,195.42) for this stated purpose.

The local match is coming from:

JDE Fund	JDE Job No.	Budget Year	Source	Amount
40024	6074011524	2024	Bond	\$123,195.42